



\$~72

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner
Through: Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Advocate

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA Respondent
Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta with Mr.
Anirudh K. Mudgal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **15.03.2018**

Issue notice. Notice is accepted by the learned counsel for the respondent, who prays for time to reply. Let the same be filed within four weeks from today.

List for consideration on 18.09.2018.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall deposit with the Registrar general of this court, the entire maintenance amount payable for the son w.e.f. 01.10.2012 @ Rs. 40,000/- per month and deposit 50% of the amount payable to the respondent w.e.f. 01.10.2012 within a period of four weeks from today. Subject to the deposit of the said amount, execution of the impugned order shall remain stayed. On deposit of the amount respondent shall be at liberty to seek release of the said amount.

The petitioner shall continue to pay the monthly amount at the above rate.

MARCH 15, 2018/ns

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J