



\$~81

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018& Crl.M.A.4853-4854/2018 &  
Crl.M.A.32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA ..... Petitioner

Through Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Advocate.

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA ..... Respondent

Through Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Advocate.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA**

**ORDER**

% **18.09.2018**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 04.02.2019.

**By Order**

**(Court Master)**

**SEPTEMBER 18, 2018**

**st**