

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Senior Advocate with
Mr. S.N. Tripathi, Mr. Shariq Iqbal & Ms. Nusrat,
Advocates

Versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Malvika Choudhary, Proxy Counsel
for Mr. B. Venkatraman, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

05.03.2020

1. Learned proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is in some personal difficulty.
2. Re-notify on 24th July, 2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

MARCH 05, 2020/p'ma