



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4854 & 32364/2018
AMIT KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner

Through Mr. Satish Tamta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocate

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA Respondent
Through None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% 03.03.2021

CRL.M.A. 4853/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.REV.P. 227/2018

1. On 29.01.2021, Notice was issued to the counsel for the petitioner and the counsel for the respondent.
2. Mr. Satish Tamta, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that today the complaint was listed in the Trial Court and the respondent was represented through a counsel.
3. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today.
4. List on 16.03.2021.
5. The learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to inform the counsel for the respondent about the next date of hearing.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 3, 2021

Rahul