



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A.4854/2018 (Stay)

CRL.M.A.32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through None

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through Ms. Malvika Choudhary, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **16.03.2021**

At the request of Ms. Malvika Choudhary, learned counsel for the respondent, list on 26.04.2021.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 16, 2021

hsk