



\$~A-25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4854/2018 & CRL.M.A.
32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sharia Iqbal and Mr. Dhruv
Tamta, Advocates

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.03.2022**

List on 31st May, 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 25, 2022

gs