



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Dhruv Tamta and Mr. Sharia
Iqbal, Advocates

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta and
Ms.Sakshi Chandna, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

O R D E R

%

31.05.2022

1. Both the parties are willing to amicably settle the matter. Parties state that the matter be referred to Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Samadhan.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are directed to appear before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Samadhan, on 02.06.2022 at 3.30 PM and try to amicably settle the matter.
3. Re-notify the matter on 28.07.2022.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 31, 2022

kss