



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL. M.A. 32364/2018 & 4854/2018**

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Senior Advocate,
Mr. Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Nisha
Narayanan, Advocates.

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Jasmeet S. Chadha, proxy
counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

24.08.2022

%

1. It is stated that one of the parties is presently in Singapore and the complainant is in Hyderabad. Due to poor connectivity in the Mediation Centre, the settlement talks could not be carried out effectively.
2. Matter is still pending before Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre. The Secretary, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre is requested to look into this issue.
3. Re-notify on 07.10.2022.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 24, 2022/ns