



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4854/2018 & 32364/2018**

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Advocate along
with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocate

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. B. Venkatraman and Ms. Somya
Shree, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.10.2022

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding court today.
2. Re-notify on 16.11.2022.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 7, 2022/zp