



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. B. Venkatraman, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **16.11.2022**

1. Mediation report has been received. As per the report, neither of the parties appeared before the Mediation Centre.
2. Let parties appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 23.11.2022.
3. List the matter before this Court on 18.04.2023.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J.

NOVEMBER 16, 2022

neelam