



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 & CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Shariq Iqbal and Ms. Nisha
Narayanan, Advocates

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Ms. Aditi
Chaudhary and Ms. Somyashree,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
18.04.2023

%

1. Report from Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre has not been received yet. Let the report be awaited.
2. Re-notify on 30.05.2023.
3. In the meanwhile, parties may again try to settle the matter. In case the matter is not settled, the same will be taken for final disposal.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 18, 2023/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any