



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 227/2018 WITH CRL. M.A. 4854/2018 & 32364/2018**

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocates.

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Aditi Chaudhary, proxy counsel for Ms. Meenakshi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **05.02.2024**

1. Both the parties are directed to file their written submissions not running into more than three pages before the next date of hearing.
2. Re-notify on 27.05.2024.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2024/hs

Click here to check corrigendum, if any