



\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018 & CRL.M.A. 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given)

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

30.08.2024

%

1. The matter is released from the category of '*Part Heard Matters*'.
2. List before the concerned Roster Bench on 09.09.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any