



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018 & CRL.M.A. 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocates

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Ms. Neha
Jain, Ms. Tanya Bhutani, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

12.02.2025

1. Learned senior counsel for the Petitioner states that a sum of Rs. 5 lakhs stands deposited in favour of the Registrar General of this Court on 24.01.2025.
2. He states that his statement with respect to the deposit of Rs. 15 lakhs recorded in the order dated 23.01.2025 may be modified to note that while the Petitioner is willing to deposit Rs. 15 lakhs, he however, has no financial wherewithal to deposit Rs. 15 lakhs. The statement of the learned senior counsel on behalf of the Petitioner is taken on record and the same shall be evaluated at hearing.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondent states that the Respondent has been taken ill and was house bound past 20 days; her treatment is going on



and it will complete today. He states that he will file an affidavit of compliance within a period of one (1) week.

4. At request of the Respondent, adjourned to 17.04.2025.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J
FEBRUARY 12, 2025/msh/MG

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)