



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, CRL.M.A.
32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Mr. Sanchit
Sain and Mr. Akshat, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

19.09.2025

%

1. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up this matter today.
2. Re-notify on 15th December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2025

nk