



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018 & CRL.M.A.
32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMAPetitioner

Through: Ms. Nisha Narayanan, Advocate.

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMARespondent

Through: *Appearance not given*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **15.12.2025**

1. In the first call, the matter was passed over at the request of counsel for the Respondent.
2. It is already 04:40 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
3. Re-notify on 09th February, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 15, 2025/ab