



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, CRL.M.A. 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

Versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Prashant Mendiratta, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

09.02.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she has not received a copy of the affidavit filed by the respondent in compliance of the order dated 01.10.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the same shall be supplied within a period of *one week*.
3. Learned counsel for the parties seek, and are granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing their respective written synopsis not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, they wish to rely upon.
4. Renotify on 29.04.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 9, 2026/Ab