



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, CRL.M.A. 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Shariq Iqbal, Advocate

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Proxy counsel (Appearance not
given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. Learned proxy counsel for the respondent seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for filing an affidavit as well as written synopsis in compliance of last order as a last opportunity.
2. Renotify on 06.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 29, 2026/rr