



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010773982018

+ CRL.REV.P. 227/2018, CRL.M.A. 4854/2018, CRL.M.A. 32364/2018

AMIT KUMAR SHARMA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Satish Tamta, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Nisha Narayan, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

MEENAKSHI SHARMA

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Neha Jain, Ms. Vaishali Saxena
and Ms. Vaidhi Chaudhary, Proxy
Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **06.08.2026**

1. Despite last opportunity being granted on the last date of hearing i.e., 29.04.2026, learned proxy counsel for the respondent, once again, seeks a period of *four weeks* for filing affidavit as well as written synopsis.
2. Considering the past conduct of the respondent, the respondent is granted a period of *four weeks* for filing the affidavit as well as written synopsis as a last opportunity subject to depositing a cost of Rs.10,000/- with the Delhi High Court Bar Association Lawyers Social Security and Welfare Fund [A/C 155530100009730; IFSC UCBA0001553] within a period of *two weeks*.
3. Renotify on 07.10.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 6, 2026/bh